Metal-cutting circular saws

Manual metal-cutting circular saws with one and two speeds, and swivelling saw head
and vice for mitre cuts

For steel
- two cutting speeds

Reduction gear, runs in oil bath for low noise
- automatic diaphragm coolant pump with

coolant filter as standard

moving guard ensures optimum safety

while cutting

- Control handle with safety switch

Model
Art. no.
€ plus VAT

Technical specifications
Motor output 50 Hz

Speeds

Vice jaw width

Saw blade diameter

Run-in height incl. chassis
Dimensions (Lx W x H) in mm
Weight

180

MKS 250 N

Standard scope of supply

MKS 250 N
3620251
1,170.00

0.9 kw/ 230V
40 rpm
100 mm

@250 mm
970 mm
800 x830x755
83 kg

Low-voltage electrical system, 24 Volt,

with emergency off switch, main switch, speed
selection switch and overload protection
machine head swivels through 45° anti-

clockwise

MKS 255 N
3620253
1,265.00

0.95/1.32 kW / 400V
40/80 rpm
100 mm
@ 250 mm
970 mm
800x830x755
83 kg

MKS 275 N
3620275
1,445.00

1.1/1.5 kW / 400V
40/80 rpm
105 mm
@275 mm
970 mm
830x900x1025
98 kg

Equipment as of MKS 250 N:

- As of MKS 250 swivelling machine head 45°

anti-clockwise and 45° clockwise

- Vice swivels through 45° anti-clockwise and

45° clockwise

- Quick release vice with double clamping
device guarantees precise and virtually burr-
free cutting

MKS 255 N
- Double vice, swivelling from -45°
to +45° with quick release

Scope of supply:

- Coolant system
Cross-cut fence 500 mm
Operating tool
Without saw blade
without chassis

Cutting capacity MKS 250 N / MKS 255 N
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90° 40 70 70x70 | 55x95
45° 35 65 | 55x55 | 50x60
45°+| 35 65 55x55 | 50 x 60

Cutting capacity MKS 275 N

o O O —1

90° 45 65 65x65 | 85x60

45° 40 60 40x40 | 40x 60

45° + 40 60 40x40 | 40x 60
Cutting capacity MKS 275 N
optionally with saw blade 315 N
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90° 45 80 80x80 |100x70
45° 40 80 70x70 [ 80x70
45° + 40 80 70x70 [ 80x70




