Manual metal-cutting circular saws with one and two speeds, and swivelling saw head and vice for mitre cuts

- · For steel
- · two cutting speeds
- · Reduction gear, runs in oil bath for low noise
- automatic diaphragm coolant pump with coolant filter as standard
- moving guard ensures optimum safety while cutting
- · Control handle with safety switch
- Low-voltage electrical system, 24 Volt, with emergency off switch, main switch, speed selection switch and overload protection
- machine head swivels through 45° anticlockwise
- Equipment as of MKS 250 N:
- As of MKS 250 swivelling machine head 45° anti-clockwise and 45° clockwise
- Vice swivels through 45° anti-clockwise and 45° clockwise
- Quick release vice with double clamping device guarantees precise and virtually burrfree cutting



MKS 255 N

 Double vice, swivelling from -45° to +45° with quick release

Scope of supply:

- · Coolant system
- · Cross-cut fence 500 mm
- · Operating tool
- · Without saw blade
- without chassis

Model	MKS 250 N	MKS 255 N	MKS 2/5 N	
Art. no.	3620251	3620253	3620275	
€ plus VAT	1,170.00	1,265.00	1,445.00	
Technical specifications				
Motor output 50 Hz	0.9 kW/ 230 V	0.95/1.32 kW / 400 V	1.1/1.5 kW / 400 V	
Speeds	40 rpm	40/80 rpm	40/80 rpm	
Vice jaw width	100 mm	100 mm	105 mm	
Saw blade diameter	Ø 250 mm	Ø 250 mm	Ø 275 mm	
Run-in height incl. chassis	970 mm	970 mm	970 mm	
Dimensions (L x W x H) in mm	800 x 830 x 755	800 x 830 x 755	830 x 900 x 1025	
Weight	83 kg	83 kg	98 kg	

Cutting capacity MKS 250 N / MKS 255 N

	•	0		
90°	40	70	70 x 70	55 x 95
45°	35	65	55 x 55	50 x 60
45° +	35	65	55 x 55	50 x 60

Cutting capacity MKS 275 N

	•	0		
90°	45	65	65 x 65	85 x 60
45°	40	60	40 x 40	40 x 60
45° +	40	60	40 x 40	40 x 60

Cutting capacity MKS 275 N optionally with saw blade 315 N

	•	0		
90°	45	80	80 x 80	100 x 70
45°	40	80	70 x 70	80 x 70
45° +	40	80	70 x 70	80 x 70